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Digital Interventions INEBRIA (e-INEBRIA) Working Group of INEBRIA SIG 
Teleconference 
Tuesday September 3rd 
11:00-12:00 h (CET)
Minutes


Participants
	Name
	Institution
	e-mail
	Skype account
	Country
	Time difference with CET

	Antoni Gual
	Hospital Clínic
	tgual@clinic.cat
	tgualsol
	Catalonia
	0h

	Hugo López Pelayo
	Hospital Clínic
	hlopez@clinic.cat
	hugolpi
	Catalonia
	0h

	Matthijs Blankers
	Trimbos Instituut
	mblankers@trimbos.nl

	matthijs.blankers
	The Netherlands
	0h

	Leo Pas
	Catholic University Leuven
	lodewijkpas@gmail.com

	leo-pas
	Belgium
	0h

	Anne Berman
	Karonlinska Institute
	anne.h.berman@ki.se

	ahberman
	Sweden
	0h

	Nicolas Barticevic
	Pontificia Universidad Católica de Chile
	Nicolas.barticevic@gmail.com

	Nicolas.barticevic
	Chile
	-4h

	Heleen Riper
	VU University Amsterdam
	h.riper@vu.nl 
	heleenvlieland
	The Netherlands
	0h

	Michael Schaub
	Swiss Research Institute for Public Health and Addiction ISGF
	michael.schaub@isgf.uzh.ch
	michael.schaub41
	Switzerland
	0h

	Nikolaos Boumparis
	VU University Amsterdam
	n.boumparis@vu.nl
	niko_boumparis
	The Netherlands
	0h

	Zarnie Khadjesari 

	University of East Anglia
	z.khadjesari@uea.ac.uk
	
	UK
	-1h





[bookmark: _GoBack]Heleen has apologized her absence
Hugo has apologized his absence
 

Lubeck Preconference
General
· Tony emailed Gallus about the number of people registered for the preconference. We haven’t received a response yet but the last information was 6 registrations. However, we continue as planned as we expect the majority will register this month.

· Michael mentioned that we’re able to distribute parts of the text from the roadmap to our members for the purpose of the meeting.

· Leo will distribute a questionnaire to members regarding the workshops beforehand. The aim is to start thinking what the meeting can offer and reflect on the 3 topics of the workshops, priorities of research, future etc.

· Leo needs input regarding workshop 2 and 3 and asked to receive responses by end of this week to finish the content for the questionnaire and circulate it early next week.

· Steering group will meet after reception around 19:00 to reflect about activities of the day.


Introduction 
Introduction will be held by Heleen and Tony. However, Tony might be a bit late due to his flight. Michael will be there to assist Heleen in case that happens.

Workshop 1 
Zarnie won’t be present. Leo will discuss with Anne about practicalities and see whether someone else can join them for the workshop.

Workshop 2 
Michael will coordinate with Heleen about the details.

Workshop 3 
Anne and Mathijs will discuss the details.

Plenary debate 
The whole group should email Heleen and Michael about possible topics to debate about. However, there is need to stay flexible in light of possible arising question for the audience.
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